
CLASSEMENT DE L'ETAPE - STAGE CLASSIFICATION
Organisateur - Organiser : Czech Cycling Tour s.r.o.,
Distance - 175 km Stage 1 Average speed - 39,77 km/h

Rang
Rank

Dos
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Equipe
Team

No lic UCI
UCI code

U23
Bon/Pen
Bon/Pen

Temps
Time

Ecart
Gap

1 85 HERREGODTS Rune Sport Vlaanderen – Baloise 10015281524 -12s 4:24:00 -
2 52 MEENS Johan Bingoal Pauwels Sauces WB 10015678719 -7s 4:24:00 -
3 95 KUKRLE Michael Elkov – Kasper 10008680470 -4s 4:24:00 -
4 217 KAŠPAR Jan ATT Investments 10023567344 x -3s 4:24:00 -
5 204 TARTLON Alexander Team Lotto – Kern Haus 10023822675 x 4:24:03 0:03
6 164 FORTIN Filippo Maloja Pushbikers 10006547884 4:24:22 0:22
7 131 VAN DIJKE Tim Jumbo–Visma Development Team 10022684846 x 4:24:22 0:22
8 151 BITTNER Pavel Development Team DSM 10046718517 x 4:24:23 0:23
9 72 DE KLEIJN Arvid Human Powered Health 10009817693 4:24:23 0:23

10 23 KOCH Jonas Bora – Hansgrohe 10008032287 -1s 4:24:23 0:23
11 44 GROSU Eduard Drone Hopper – Androni Giocatto 10006875159 4:24:23 0:23
12 13 PEAK Barnabas Intermarché – Wanty – Gobert Matériaux 10010199835 4:24:23 0:23
13 81 BERCKMOES Jenno Sport Vlaanderen – Baloise 10064927538 x 4:24:23 0:23
14 123 KOPECKY Tomas Abloc CT 10011227227 x 4:24:23 0:23
15 11 DELACROIX Theo Intermarché – Wanty – Gobert Matériaux 10026934153 4:24:23 0:23
16 84 COLMAN Alex Sport Vlaanderen – Baloise 10009768688 4:24:23 0:23
17 5 MARCELLUSI Martin Bardiani–CSF–Faizane 10029932160 x 4:24:23 0:23
18 66 GUDMESTAD Tord Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 10019666227 x 4:24:23 0:23
19 212 BÁRTA Tomáš ATT Investments 10091212508 -3s 4:24:23 0:23
20 83 BRAET Vitto Sport Vlaanderen – Baloise 10016358325 x 4:24:23 0:23
21 133 PLUIMERS Rick Jumbo–Visma Development Team 10022852170 x 4:24:23 0:23
22 77 ZUKOWSKY Nickolas Human Powered Health 10016094506 4:24:23 0:23
23 87 APERS Ruben Sport Vlaanderen – Baloise 10014890793 -2s 4:24:23 0:23
24 124 JUNTUNEN Annti-Jussi Abloc CT 10011027062 4:24:23 0:23
25 33 HOWSON Damien Team BikeExchange – Jayco 10006720161 4:24:23 0:23
26 171 KOREN Kristijan Adria Mobil 10003261103 4:24:23 0:23
27 214 PETRUS Jiří ATT Investments 10009338656 4:24:23 0:23
28 94 NEUMAN Dominik Elkov – Kasper 10009488806 4:24:23 0:23
29 46 PONOMAR Andrii Drone Hopper – Androni Giocatto 10093512428 x 4:24:23 0:23
30 177 PER David Adria Mobil 10008689766 4:24:23 0:23
31 21 LIPOWITZ Florian Bora – Hansgrohe 10008032287 4:24:23 0:23
32 142 KUBIS Lukas Dukla Banská Bystrica 10023479135 x 4:24:23 0:23
33 134 STAUNE MITTET Johannes Jumbo–Visma Development Team 10019759082 x 4:24:23 0:23
34 91 BÁRTA Jan Elkov – Kasper 10003245945 4:24:23 0:23
35 132 VAN BELLE Loe Jumbo–Visma Development Team 10023337170 x 4:24:23 0:23
36 36 COLLEONI Kevin Team BikeExchange – Jayco 10015723579 4:24:23 0:23
37 27 ZWIEHOFF Ben Bora – Hansgrohe 10007706228 4:24:23 0:23
38 97 ŘEHA Filip Elkov – Kasper 10059238890 x 4:24:23 0:23
39 22 PALZER Anton Bora – Hansgrohe 10098806507 x 4:24:23 0:23
40 157 NABERMAN Tim Development Team DSM 10015685385 4:24:23 0:23
41 173 GLIVAR Gal Adria Mobil 10017587902 x 4:24:23 0:23
42 4 COVILI Luca Bardiani–CSF–Faizane 10010185788 4:24:23 0:23
43 125 MACLEOD Callum Abloc CT 10023507629 x 4:24:23 0:23
44 181 PATERSKI Maciej Voster ATS Team 10004032251 4:24:23 0:23
45 45 SEPULVEDA Eduardo Drone Hopper – Androni Giocatto 10006564860 4:24:23 0:23
46 211 HEMING Mika ATT Investments 10036208363 x 4:24:23 0:23
47 213 ŠTOČEK Matuš ATT Investments 10011150536 4:24:23 0:23
48 53 MOLLY Kenny Bingoal Pauwels Sauces WB 10010040692 4:24:23 0:23



CLASSEMENT DE L'ETAPE - STAGE CLASSIFICATION
Organisateur - Organiser : Czech Cycling Tour s.r.o.,
Distance - 175 km Stage 1 Average speed - 39,77 km/h

Rang
Rank

Dos
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Equipe
Team

No lic UCI
UCI code

U23
Bon/Pen
Bon/Pen

Temps
Time

Ecart
Gap

49 152 LUND ANDRESEN Tobias Development Team DSM 10048292745 x 4:24:23 0:23
50 7 RASTELLI Luca Bardiani–CSF–Faizane 10015905051 4:24:23 0:23
51 34 MAAS Jan Team BikeExchange – Jayco 10009812239 4:24:23 0:23
52 93 BOROŠ Michael Elkov – Kasper 10006629326 4:24:23 0:23
53 86 MERTENS Julian Sport Vlaanderen – Baloise 10014623338 4:24:23 0:23
54 17 POZZOVIVO Domenico Intermarché – Wanty – Gobert Matériaux 10002692540 4:24:23 0:23
55 115 RÜEGG Lukas Team Vorarlberg 10009503455 4:24:23 0:23
56 15 ROTA Lorenzo Intermarché – Wanty – Gobert Matériaux 10009393523 4:24:23 0:23
57 135 RYAN Archie Jumbo–Visma Development Team 10017114723 x 4:24:23 0:23
58 6 MULUEBERHAN Henok Bardiani–CSF–Faizane 10023500757 4:24:23 0:23
59 62 JOHANNESSEN Anders Halland Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 10052439089 4:24:23 0:23
60 113 THALMANN Roland Team Vorarlberg 10007739166 4:24:23 0:23
61 64 HINDSGAUL Madsen Jacob Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 10046120753 x 4:24:23 0:23
62 47 UMBA LOPEZ Abner Santiago Drone Hopper – Androni Giocatto 10062390178 x 4:24:23 0:23
63 56 VIVIANI Attilio Bingoal Pauwels Sauces WB 10009501132 4:24:23 0:23
64 61 CHARMIG Anthon Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 10009825474 4:24:23 0:23
65 55 TIZZA Marco Bingoal Pauwels Sauces WB 10009788189 4:24:23 0:23
66 2 BATTAGLIN Enrico Bardiani–CSF–Faizane 10005467447 4:24:23 0:23
67 111 GUERIN Alexis Team Vorarlberg 10008853353 4:24:23 0:23
68 176 FINKŠT Tilen Adria Mobil 10010969468 4:24:23 0:23
69 1 ZANA Filippo Bardiani–CSF–Faizane 10015829370 4:24:23 0:23
70 16 TAARAMAE Rein Intermarché – Wanty – Gobert Matériaux 10003214522 4:24:23 0:23
71 43 CHIRICO Luca Drone Hopper – Androni Giocatto 10007518086 4:24:23 0:23
72 101 TUREK Daniel Team Felbermayr – Simplon Wels 10007523342 4:24:23 0:23
73 114 MEILER Lukas Team Vorarlberg 10008624896 4:24:23 0:23
74 116 STÜSSI Colin Team Vorarlberg 10007224056 4:24:23 0:23
75 201 HUPPERTZ Joshua Team Lotto – Kern Haus 10009646531 4:24:23 0:23
76 12 HIRT Jan Intermarché – Wanty – Gobert Matériaux 10006469375 4:24:23 0:23
77 82 BONNEU Kamiel Sport Vlaanderen – Baloise 10016223535 4:24:23 0:23
78 107 BURKE Jack Team Felbermayr – Simplon Wels 10008864871 4:24:23 0:23
79 215 CAMRDA Karel ATT Investments 10000832665 x 4:24:23 0:23
80 205 GEßNER Jakob Team Lotto – Kern Haus 10036440658 x 4:24:23 0:23
81 51 PAASSCHENS Mathijs Bingoal Pauwels Sauces WB 10014065788 4:24:23 0:23
82 42 MUNOZ GIRALDO Daniel Drone Hopper – Androni Giocatto 10010985636 4:24:23 0:23
83 26 WANDAHL Frederik Bora – Hansgrohe 10036124396 x 4:24:23 0:23
84 57 WIRTGEN Luc Bingoal Pauwels Sauces WB 10011029890 4:24:23 0:23
85 3 EL GOUZI Omar Bardiani–CSF–Faizane 10015920714 4:24:23 0:23
86 14 PETILLI Simone Intermarché – Wanty – Gobert Matériaux 10008906301 4:24:23 0:23
87 207 KOCH Christian Team Lotto – Kern Haus 10045481462 4:24:23 0:23
88 156 POOLE Max Development Team DSM 10059233739 x 4:24:23 0:23
89 31 KANGERT Tanel Team BikeExchange – Jayco 10003205630 4:24:23 0:23
90 112 ZOIDL Riccardo Team Vorarlberg 10004640725 4:24:23 0:23
91 154 MILESI Lorenzo Development Team DSM 10084075035 x 4:24:23 0:23
92 216 SCHURAN Michal ATT Investments 10009220438 4:24:23 0:23
93 96 OTRUBA Jakub Elkov – Kasper 10015093079 4:24:23 0:23
94 65 URIANSTAD Martin Bugge Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 10015905354 4:24:23 0:23
95 202 HUGGER Jan Team Lotto – Kern Haus 10010791131 4:24:23 0:23
96 155 ONLEY Oscar Development Team DSM 10064124155 x 4:24:23 0:23



CLASSEMENT DE L'ETAPE - STAGE CLASSIFICATION
Organisateur - Organiser : Czech Cycling Tour s.r.o.,
Distance - 175 km Stage 1 Average speed - 39,77 km/h

Rang
Rank

Dos
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Equipe
Team

No lic UCI
UCI code

U23
Bon/Pen
Bon/Pen

Temps
Time

Ecart
Gap

97 24 SCHELLING Ide Bora – Hansgrohe 10014918681 4:24:41 0:41
98 137 STRAND HAGENES Per Jumbo–Visma Development Team 10019994714 x 4:24:51 0:51
99 73 HAGA Chad Human Powered Health 10007881333 4:24:51 0:51

100 163 EVANS Alexander Maloja Pushbikers 10046246247 4:27:44 3:44
101 63 LEVY William Blume Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 10036120457 x 4:28:09 4:09
102 74 JOYCE Colin Human Powered Health 10007895376 4:28:10 4:10
103 105 DIMBAUER Josef Team Felbermayr – Simplon Wels 10114209194 4:28:11 4:11
104 35 PEÑA JIMENEZ Jesus David Team BikeExchange – Jayco 10035261504 x 4:28:11 4:11
105 121 APPEL Stijn Abloc CT 10014702352 4:28:11 4:11
106 122 WEULINK Meindert Abloc CT 10015439249 4:28:11 4:11
107 127 SCHUCH Mike Abloc CT 10023092953 x 4:28:11 4:11
108 146 TUKA Samuel Dukla Banská Bystrica 10083124132 x 4:28:11 4:11
109 206 THEILER Ole Team Lotto – Kern Haus 10055699000 x 4:28:11 4:11
110 165 REIßIG Patrick Maloja Pushbikers 10058544635 4:28:11 4:11
111 167 MEO Felix James Maloja Pushbikers 10014477333 4:28:11 4:11
112 32 GRMAY Tsgabu Team BikeExchange – Jayco 10007807672 4:28:11 4:11
113 183 REKITA Szymon Voster ATS Team 10008691988 4:28:11 4:11
114 182 CIEŚLIK Pawel Voster ATS Team 10003037494 4:28:11 4:11
115 92 OBDRŽÁLEK Tomáš Elkov – Kasper 10047292130 x 4:28:11 4:11
116 185 SOWINSKI Artur Voster ATS Team 10009869530 4:28:11 4:11
117 191 PEKALA Piotr Santic–Wibatech 10015064686 4:28:11 4:11
118 67 SKAARSETH Iver Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 10015124405 4:28:11 4:11
119 103 GAMPER Mario Team Felbermayr – Simplon Wels 10015332549 4:28:11 4:11
120 172 HOČEVAR Kristjan Adria Mobil 10017629025 4:28:11 4:11
121 174 COLNAR Aljaž Adria Mobil 10017585777 x 4:28:11 4:11
122 106 VERMUELEN Moran Team Felbermayr – Simplon Wels 10035085284 4:28:11 4:11
123 143 TYBOR Patrik Dukla Banská Bystrica 10003270500 4:28:11 4:11
124 175 MURN Boštjan Adria Mobil 10017629530 x 4:28:11 4:11
125 54 MERTZ Remy Bingoal Pauwels Sauces WB 10008081595 4:28:11 4:11
126 136 BOVEN Lars Jumbo–Visma Development Team 10022700105 x 4:28:11 4:11
127 71 GIBSON Matthew Human Powered Health 10009817693 4:29:49 5:49
128 162 BICHLMANN Daniel Maloja Pushbikers 10009348659 4:29:49 5:49
129 104 KIERNER Florian Team Felbermayr – Simplon Wels 10015765110 4:29:49 5:49
130 184 PAPIERSKI Damian Voster ATS Team 10015328408 x 4:29:49 5:49
131 161 BENZ-KUCH Max Maloja Pushbikers 10036175728 x 4:29:49 5:49
132 153 KÄRSTEN Moritz Development Team DSM 10051778984 x 4:29:49 5:49
133 126 SINSCHEK Nils Abloc CT 10015292032 4:29:49 5:49
134 203 MEISEN Marcel Team Lotto – Kern Haus 10004853014 4:31:25 7:25
135 145 KOVAC Samuel Dukla Banská Bystrica 10046017992 x 4:31:27 7:27
136 117 REUTIMANN Matthias Team Vorarlberg 10008692392 4:31:27 7:27
137 37 MEYER Cameron Team BikeExchange – Jayco 10004595558 4:31:29 7:29
138 147 ROVDER Pavol Dukla Banská Bystrica 10046046890 x 4:31:29 7:29
139 187 KOSTANSKI Mateusz Voster ATS Team 10015849174 4:31:29 7:29
140 102 GAMPER Florian Team Felbermayr – Simplon Wels 10015329620 4:31:29 7:29
141 76 DOUBLE Paul Human Powered Health 10019372601 4:31:29 7:29
142 41 ALBA BOLIVAR Juan Diego Drone Hopper – Androni Giocatto 10035265241 4:31:32 7:32
143 194 SZOSTKA Pawel Santic–Wibatech 10015851400 4:31:32 7:32
144 75 STITES Tyler Human Powered Health 10015093180 4:31:34 7:34



CLASSEMENT DE L'ETAPE - STAGE CLASSIFICATION
Organisateur - Organiser : Czech Cycling Tour s.r.o.,
Distance - 175 km Stage 1 Average speed - 39,77 km/h

Rang
Rank

Dos
Bib
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Last Name First Name

Equipe
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No lic UCI
UCI code
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Bon/Pen
Bon/Pen

Temps
Time
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145 196 HALLER Patrick Santic–Wibatech 10010661088 4:31:34 7:34
146 193 PETER Michael Santic–Wibatech 10051801519 x 4:31:34 7:34
147 195 PROC Bartlomiej Santic–Wibatech 10015848770 4:33:57 9:57
148 141 KASKO David Dukla Banská Bystrica 10015521701 4:34:01 10:01
149 144 SOKOLIK Lukas Dukla Banská Bystrica 10066069916 x 4:37:47 13:47
150 166 VON STETTEN Laurin Maloja Pushbikers 10048386311 x 4:38:37 14:37

Withdrawals (2)

DNF 192 WOLLENBERG Tim Santic–Wibatech 10016518575 x DNF
DNF 197 SONNLEITNER Jonas Santic–Wibatech 10015870392 DNF

Starters: 152 | Ranked: 150 | Withdrawals: 2



CLASSEMENT GENERAL - GENERAL CLASSIFICATION
Organisateur - Organiser : Czech Cycling Tour s.r.o.,
Distance - 175 km Average speed - 39,80 km/hAfter Stage 1

Rang
Rank

Dos
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Equipe
Team

No lic UCI
UCI code

Temps
Time

Ecart
Gap

1 85 HERREGODTS Rune Sport Vlaanderen – Baloise 10015281524 4:23:48 -
2 52 MEENS Johan Bingoal Pauwels Sauces WB 10015678719 4:23:53 0:05
3 95 KUKRLE Michael Elkov – Kasper 10008680470 4:23:56 0:08
4 217 KAŠPAR Jan ATT Investments 10023567344 4:23:57 0:09
5 204 TARTLON Alexander Team Lotto – Kern Haus 10023822675 4:24:03 0:15
6 212 BÁRTA Tomáš ATT Investments 10091212508 4:24:20 0:32
7 87 APERS Ruben Sport Vlaanderen – Baloise 10014890793 4:24:21 0:33
8 164 FORTIN Filippo Maloja Pushbikers 10006547884 4:24:22 0:34
9 131 VAN DIJKE Tim Jumbo–Visma Development Team 10022684846 4:24:22 0:34

10 23 KOCH Jonas Bora – Hansgrohe 10008032287 4:24:22 0:34
11 151 BITTNER Pavel Development Team DSM 10046718517 4:24:23 0:35
12 72 DE KLEIJN Arvid Human Powered Health 10009817693 4:24:23 0:35
13 44 GROSU Eduard Drone Hopper – Androni Giocatto 10006875159 4:24:23 0:35
14 13 PEAK Barnabas Intermarché – Wanty – Gobert Matériaux 10010199835 4:24:23 0:35
15 81 BERCKMOES Jenno Sport Vlaanderen – Baloise 10064927538 4:24:23 0:35
16 123 KOPECKY Tomas Abloc CT 10011227227 4:24:23 0:35
17 11 DELACROIX Theo Intermarché – Wanty – Gobert Matériaux 10026934153 4:24:23 0:35
18 84 COLMAN Alex Sport Vlaanderen – Baloise 10009768688 4:24:23 0:35
19 5 MARCELLUSI Martin Bardiani–CSF–Faizane 10029932160 4:24:23 0:35
20 66 GUDMESTAD Tord Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 10019666227 4:24:23 0:35
21 83 BRAET Vitto Sport Vlaanderen – Baloise 10016358325 4:24:23 0:35
22 133 PLUIMERS Rick Jumbo–Visma Development Team 10022852170 4:24:23 0:35
23 77 ZUKOWSKY Nickolas Human Powered Health 10016094506 4:24:23 0:35
24 124 JUNTUNEN Annti-Jussi Abloc CT 10011027062 4:24:23 0:35
25 33 HOWSON Damien Team BikeExchange – Jayco 10006720161 4:24:23 0:35
26 171 KOREN Kristijan Adria Mobil 10003261103 4:24:23 0:35
27 214 PETRUS Jiří ATT Investments 10009338656 4:24:23 0:35
28 94 NEUMAN Dominik Elkov – Kasper 10009488806 4:24:23 0:35
29 46 PONOMAR Andrii Drone Hopper – Androni Giocatto 10093512428 4:24:23 0:35
30 177 PER David Adria Mobil 10008689766 4:24:23 0:35
31 21 LIPOWITZ Florian Bora – Hansgrohe 10008032287 4:24:23 0:35
32 142 KUBIS Lukas Dukla Banská Bystrica 10023479135 4:24:23 0:35
33 134 STAUNE MITTET Johannes Jumbo–Visma Development Team 10019759082 4:24:23 0:35
34 91 BÁRTA Jan Elkov – Kasper 10003245945 4:24:23 0:35
35 132 VAN BELLE Loe Jumbo–Visma Development Team 10023337170 4:24:23 0:35
36 36 COLLEONI Kevin Team BikeExchange – Jayco 10015723579 4:24:23 0:35
37 27 ZWIEHOFF Ben Bora – Hansgrohe 10007706228 4:24:23 0:35
38 97 ŘEHA Filip Elkov – Kasper 10059238890 4:24:23 0:35
39 22 PALZER Anton Bora – Hansgrohe 10098806507 4:24:23 0:35
40 157 NABERMAN Tim Development Team DSM 10015685385 4:24:23 0:35
41 173 GLIVAR Gal Adria Mobil 10017587902 4:24:23 0:35
42 4 COVILI Luca Bardiani–CSF–Faizane 10010185788 4:24:23 0:35
43 125 MACLEOD Callum Abloc CT 10023507629 4:24:23 0:35
44 181 PATERSKI Maciej Voster ATS Team 10004032251 4:24:23 0:35
45 45 SEPULVEDA Eduardo Drone Hopper – Androni Giocatto 10006564860 4:24:23 0:35
46 211 HEMING Mika ATT Investments 10036208363 4:24:23 0:35
47 213 ŠTOČEK Matuš ATT Investments 10011150536 4:24:23 0:35



CLASSEMENT GENERAL - GENERAL CLASSIFICATION
Organisateur - Organiser : Czech Cycling Tour s.r.o.,
Distance - 175 km Average speed - 39,80 km/hAfter Stage 1

Rang
Rank

Dos
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Equipe
Team

No lic UCI
UCI code

Temps
Time

Ecart
Gap

48 53 MOLLY Kenny Bingoal Pauwels Sauces WB 10010040692 4:24:23 0:35
49 152 LUND ANDRESEN Tobias Development Team DSM 10048292745 4:24:23 0:35
50 7 RASTELLI Luca Bardiani–CSF–Faizane 10015905051 4:24:23 0:35
51 34 MAAS Jan Team BikeExchange – Jayco 10009812239 4:24:23 0:35
52 93 BOROŠ Michael Elkov – Kasper 10006629326 4:24:23 0:35
53 86 MERTENS Julian Sport Vlaanderen – Baloise 10014623338 4:24:23 0:35
54 17 POZZOVIVO Domenico Intermarché – Wanty – Gobert Matériaux 10002692540 4:24:23 0:35
55 115 RÜEGG Lukas Team Vorarlberg 10009503455 4:24:23 0:35
56 15 ROTA Lorenzo Intermarché – Wanty – Gobert Matériaux 10009393523 4:24:23 0:35
57 135 RYAN Archie Jumbo–Visma Development Team 10017114723 4:24:23 0:35
58 6 MULUEBERHAN Henok Bardiani–CSF–Faizane 10023500757 4:24:23 0:35
59 62 JOHANNESSEN Anders Halland Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 10052439089 4:24:23 0:35
60 113 THALMANN Roland Team Vorarlberg 10007739166 4:24:23 0:35
61 64 HINDSGAUL Madsen Jacob Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 10046120753 4:24:23 0:35
62 47 UMBA LOPEZ Abner Santiago Drone Hopper – Androni Giocatto 10062390178 4:24:23 0:35
63 56 VIVIANI Attilio Bingoal Pauwels Sauces WB 10009501132 4:24:23 0:35
64 61 CHARMIG Anthon Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 10009825474 4:24:23 0:35
65 55 TIZZA Marco Bingoal Pauwels Sauces WB 10009788189 4:24:23 0:35
66 2 BATTAGLIN Enrico Bardiani–CSF–Faizane 10005467447 4:24:23 0:35
67 111 GUERIN Alexis Team Vorarlberg 10008853353 4:24:23 0:35
68 176 FINKŠT Tilen Adria Mobil 10010969468 4:24:23 0:35
69 1 ZANA Filippo Bardiani–CSF–Faizane 10015829370 4:24:23 0:35
70 16 TAARAMAE Rein Intermarché – Wanty – Gobert Matériaux 10003214522 4:24:23 0:35
71 43 CHIRICO Luca Drone Hopper – Androni Giocatto 10007518086 4:24:23 0:35
72 101 TUREK Daniel Team Felbermayr – Simplon Wels 10007523342 4:24:23 0:35
73 114 MEILER Lukas Team Vorarlberg 10008624896 4:24:23 0:35
74 116 STÜSSI Colin Team Vorarlberg 10007224056 4:24:23 0:35
75 201 HUPPERTZ Joshua Team Lotto – Kern Haus 10009646531 4:24:23 0:35
76 12 HIRT Jan Intermarché – Wanty – Gobert Matériaux 10006469375 4:24:23 0:35
77 82 BONNEU Kamiel Sport Vlaanderen – Baloise 10016223535 4:24:23 0:35
78 107 BURKE Jack Team Felbermayr – Simplon Wels 10008864871 4:24:23 0:35
79 215 CAMRDA Karel ATT Investments 10000832665 4:24:23 0:35
80 205 GEßNER Jakob Team Lotto – Kern Haus 10036440658 4:24:23 0:35
81 51 PAASSCHENS Mathijs Bingoal Pauwels Sauces WB 10014065788 4:24:23 0:35
82 42 MUNOZ GIRALDO Daniel Drone Hopper – Androni Giocatto 10010985636 4:24:23 0:35
83 26 WANDAHL Frederik Bora – Hansgrohe 10036124396 4:24:23 0:35
84 57 WIRTGEN Luc Bingoal Pauwels Sauces WB 10011029890 4:24:23 0:35
85 3 EL GOUZI Omar Bardiani–CSF–Faizane 10015920714 4:24:23 0:35
86 14 PETILLI Simone Intermarché – Wanty – Gobert Matériaux 10008906301 4:24:23 0:35
87 207 KOCH Christian Team Lotto – Kern Haus 10045481462 4:24:23 0:35
88 156 POOLE Max Development Team DSM 10059233739 4:24:23 0:35
89 31 KANGERT Tanel Team BikeExchange – Jayco 10003205630 4:24:23 0:35
90 112 ZOIDL Riccardo Team Vorarlberg 10004640725 4:24:23 0:35
91 154 MILESI Lorenzo Development Team DSM 10084075035 4:24:23 0:35
92 216 SCHURAN Michal ATT Investments 10009220438 4:24:23 0:35
93 96 OTRUBA Jakub Elkov – Kasper 10015093079 4:24:23 0:35
94 65 URIANSTAD Martin Bugge Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 10015905354 4:24:23 0:35



CLASSEMENT GENERAL - GENERAL CLASSIFICATION
Organisateur - Organiser : Czech Cycling Tour s.r.o.,
Distance - 175 km Average speed - 39,80 km/hAfter Stage 1

Rang
Rank

Dos
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Equipe
Team

No lic UCI
UCI code

Temps
Time

Ecart
Gap

95 202 HUGGER Jan Team Lotto – Kern Haus 10010791131 4:24:23 0:35
96 155 ONLEY Oscar Development Team DSM 10064124155 4:24:23 0:35
97 24 SCHELLING Ide Bora – Hansgrohe 10014918681 4:24:41 0:53
98 137 STRAND HAGENES Per Jumbo–Visma Development Team 10019994714 4:24:51 1:03
99 73 HAGA Chad Human Powered Health 10007881333 4:24:51 1:03

100 163 EVANS Alexander Maloja Pushbikers 10046246247 4:27:44 3:56
101 63 LEVY William Blume Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 10036120457 4:28:09 4:21
102 74 JOYCE Colin Human Powered Health 10007895376 4:28:10 4:22
103 105 DIMBAUER Josef Team Felbermayr – Simplon Wels 10114209194 4:28:11 4:23
104 35 PEÑA JIMENEZ Jesus David Team BikeExchange – Jayco 10035261504 4:28:11 4:23
105 121 APPEL Stijn Abloc CT 10014702352 4:28:11 4:23
106 122 WEULINK Meindert Abloc CT 10015439249 4:28:11 4:23
107 127 SCHUCH Mike Abloc CT 10023092953 4:28:11 4:23
108 146 TUKA Samuel Dukla Banská Bystrica 10083124132 4:28:11 4:23
109 206 THEILER Ole Team Lotto – Kern Haus 10055699000 4:28:11 4:23
110 165 REIßIG Patrick Maloja Pushbikers 10058544635 4:28:11 4:23
111 167 MEO Felix James Maloja Pushbikers 10014477333 4:28:11 4:23
112 32 GRMAY Tsgabu Team BikeExchange – Jayco 10007807672 4:28:11 4:23
113 183 REKITA Szymon Voster ATS Team 10008691988 4:28:11 4:23
114 182 CIEŚLIK Pawel Voster ATS Team 10003037494 4:28:11 4:23
115 92 OBDRŽÁLEK Tomáš Elkov – Kasper 10047292130 4:28:11 4:23
116 185 SOWINSKI Artur Voster ATS Team 10009869530 4:28:11 4:23
117 191 PEKALA Piotr Santic–Wibatech 10015064686 4:28:11 4:23
118 67 SKAARSETH Iver Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 10015124405 4:28:11 4:23
119 103 GAMPER Mario Team Felbermayr – Simplon Wels 10015332549 4:28:11 4:23
120 172 HOČEVAR Kristjan Adria Mobil 10017629025 4:28:11 4:23
121 174 COLNAR Aljaž Adria Mobil 10017585777 4:28:11 4:23
122 106 VERMUELEN Moran Team Felbermayr – Simplon Wels 10035085284 4:28:11 4:23
123 143 TYBOR Patrik Dukla Banská Bystrica 10003270500 4:28:11 4:23
124 175 MURN Boštjan Adria Mobil 10017629530 4:28:11 4:23
125 54 MERTZ Remy Bingoal Pauwels Sauces WB 10008081595 4:28:11 4:23
126 136 BOVEN Lars Jumbo–Visma Development Team 10022700105 4:28:11 4:23
127 71 GIBSON Matthew Human Powered Health 10009817693 4:29:49 6:01
128 162 BICHLMANN Daniel Maloja Pushbikers 10009348659 4:29:49 6:01
129 104 KIERNER Florian Team Felbermayr – Simplon Wels 10015765110 4:29:49 6:01
130 184 PAPIERSKI Damian Voster ATS Team 10015328408 4:29:49 6:01
131 161 BENZ-KUCH Max Maloja Pushbikers 10036175728 4:29:49 6:01
132 153 KÄRSTEN Moritz Development Team DSM 10051778984 4:29:49 6:01
133 126 SINSCHEK Nils Abloc CT 10015292032 4:29:49 6:01
134 203 MEISEN Marcel Team Lotto – Kern Haus 10004853014 4:31:25 7:37
135 145 KOVAC Samuel Dukla Banská Bystrica 10046017992 4:31:27 7:39
136 117 REUTIMANN Matthias Team Vorarlberg 10008692392 4:31:27 7:39
137 37 MEYER Cameron Team BikeExchange – Jayco 10004595558 4:31:29 7:41
138 147 ROVDER Pavol Dukla Banská Bystrica 10046046890 4:31:29 7:41
139 187 KOSTANSKI Mateusz Voster ATS Team 10015849174 4:31:29 7:41
140 102 GAMPER Florian Team Felbermayr – Simplon Wels 10015329620 4:31:29 7:41
141 76 DOUBLE Paul Human Powered Health 10019372601 4:31:29 7:41



CLASSEMENT GENERAL - GENERAL CLASSIFICATION
Organisateur - Organiser : Czech Cycling Tour s.r.o.,
Distance - 175 km Average speed - 39,80 km/hAfter Stage 1

Rang
Rank

Dos
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Equipe
Team

No lic UCI
UCI code

Temps
Time

Ecart
Gap

142 41 ALBA BOLIVAR Juan Diego Drone Hopper – Androni Giocatto 10035265241 4:31:32 7:44
143 194 SZOSTKA Pawel Santic–Wibatech 10015851400 4:31:32 7:44
144 75 STITES Tyler Human Powered Health 10015093180 4:31:34 7:46
145 196 HALLER Patrick Santic–Wibatech 10010661088 4:31:34 7:46
146 193 PETER Michael Santic–Wibatech 10051801519 4:31:34 7:46
147 195 PROC Bartlomiej Santic–Wibatech 10015848770 4:33:57 10:09
148 141 KASKO David Dukla Banská Bystrica 10015521701 4:34:01 10:13
149 144 SOKOLIK Lukas Dukla Banská Bystrica 10066069916 4:37:47 13:59
150 166 VON STETTEN Laurin Maloja Pushbikers 10048386311 4:38:37 14:49



CLASS. GEN. DES JEUNES - BEST YOUNG GEN. CLASS.
Organisateur - Organiser : Czech Cycling Tour s.r.o.,
Distance - 175 km Average speed - 39,80 km/hAfter Stage 1

Rang
Rank

Dos
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Equipe
Team

No lic UCI
UCI code

Temps
Time

Ecart
Gap

1 217 KAŠPAR Jan ATT Investments 10023567344 4:23:57 -
2 204 TARTLON Alexander Team Lotto – Kern Haus 10023822675 4:24:03 0:06
3 131 VAN DIJKE Tim Jumbo–Visma Development Team 10022684846 4:24:22 0:25
4 151 BITTNER Pavel Development Team DSM 10046718517 4:24:23 0:26
5 81 BERCKMOES Jenno Sport Vlaanderen – Baloise 10064927538 4:24:23 0:26
6 123 KOPECKY Tomas Abloc CT 10011227227 4:24:23 0:26
7 5 MARCELLUSI Martin Bardiani–CSF–Faizane 10029932160 4:24:23 0:26
8 66 GUDMESTAD Tord Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 10019666227 4:24:23 0:26
9 83 BRAET Vitto Sport Vlaanderen – Baloise 10016358325 4:24:23 0:26

10 133 PLUIMERS Rick Jumbo–Visma Development Team 10022852170 4:24:23 0:26
11 46 PONOMAR Andrii Drone Hopper – Androni Giocatto 10093512428 4:24:23 0:26
12 142 KUBIS Lukas Dukla Banská Bystrica 10023479135 4:24:23 0:26
13 134 STAUNE MITTET Johannes Jumbo–Visma Development Team 10019759082 4:24:23 0:26
14 132 VAN BELLE Loe Jumbo–Visma Development Team 10023337170 4:24:23 0:26
15 97 ŘEHA Filip Elkov – Kasper 10059238890 4:24:23 0:26
16 22 PALZER Anton Bora – Hansgrohe 10098806507 4:24:23 0:26
17 173 GLIVAR Gal Adria Mobil 10017587902 4:24:23 0:26
18 125 MACLEOD Callum Abloc CT 10023507629 4:24:23 0:26
19 211 HEMING Mika ATT Investments 10036208363 4:24:23 0:26
20 152 LUND ANDRESEN Tobias Development Team DSM 10048292745 4:24:23 0:26
21 135 RYAN Archie Jumbo–Visma Development Team 10017114723 4:24:23 0:26
22 64 HINDSGAUL Madsen Jacob Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 10046120753 4:24:23 0:26
23 47 UMBA LOPEZ Abner Santiago Drone Hopper – Androni Giocatto 10062390178 4:24:23 0:26
24 215 CAMRDA Karel ATT Investments 10000832665 4:24:23 0:26
25 205 GEßNER Jakob Team Lotto – Kern Haus 10036440658 4:24:23 0:26
26 26 WANDAHL Frederik Bora – Hansgrohe 10036124396 4:24:23 0:26
27 156 POOLE Max Development Team DSM 10059233739 4:24:23 0:26
28 154 MILESI Lorenzo Development Team DSM 10084075035 4:24:23 0:26
29 155 ONLEY Oscar Development Team DSM 10064124155 4:24:23 0:26
30 137 STRAND HAGENES Per Jumbo–Visma Development Team 10019994714 4:24:51 0:54
31 63 LEVY William Blume Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 10036120457 4:28:09 4:12
32 35 PEÑA JIMENEZ Jesus David Team BikeExchange – Jayco 10035261504 4:28:11 4:14
33 127 SCHUCH Mike Abloc CT 10023092953 4:28:11 4:14
34 146 TUKA Samuel Dukla Banská Bystrica 10083124132 4:28:11 4:14
35 206 THEILER Ole Team Lotto – Kern Haus 10055699000 4:28:11 4:14
36 92 OBDRŽÁLEK Tomáš Elkov – Kasper 10047292130 4:28:11 4:14
37 174 COLNAR Aljaž Adria Mobil 10017585777 4:28:11 4:14
38 175 MURN Boštjan Adria Mobil 10017629530 4:28:11 4:14
39 136 BOVEN Lars Jumbo–Visma Development Team 10022700105 4:28:11 4:14
40 184 PAPIERSKI Damian Voster ATS Team 10015328408 4:29:49 5:52
41 161 BENZ-KUCH Max Maloja Pushbikers 10036175728 4:29:49 5:52
42 153 KÄRSTEN Moritz Development Team DSM 10051778984 4:29:49 5:52
43 145 KOVAC Samuel Dukla Banská Bystrica 10046017992 4:31:27 7:30
44 147 ROVDER Pavol Dukla Banská Bystrica 10046046890 4:31:29 7:32
45 193 PETER Michael Santic–Wibatech 10051801519 4:31:34 7:37
46 144 SOKOLIK Lukas Dukla Banská Bystrica 10066069916 4:37:47 13:50
47 166 VON STETTEN Laurin Maloja Pushbikers 10048386311 4:38:37 14:40



MEILLEUR GRIMPEUR - MOUNTAIN CLASSIFICATION
Organisateur - Organiser : Czech Cycling Tour s.r.o. After stage 1

Dos
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

No lic UCI
UCI code

Equipe
Team

Pts

GPM 1

1 217 KAŠPAR Jan 10023567344 ATT Investments 5Pts
2 52 MEENS Johan 10015678719 Bingoal Pauwels Sauces WB 4Pts
3 204 TARTLON Alexander 10023822675 Team Lotto – Kern Haus 3Pts
4 95 KUKRLE Michael 10008680470 Elkov – Kasper 2Pts
5 85 HERREGODTS Rune 10015281524 Sport Vlaanderen – Baloise 1Pts

GPM 2

1 52 MEENS Johan 10015678719 Bingoal Pauwels Sauces WB 5Pts
2 217 KAŠPAR Jan 10023567344 ATT Investments 4Pts
3 204 TARTLON Alexander 10023822675 Team Lotto – Kern Haus 3Pts
4 95 KUKRLE Michael 10008680470 Elkov – Kasper 2Pts
5 85 HERREGODTS Rune 10015281524 Sport Vlaanderen – Baloise 1Pts

GPM 3

1 52 MEENS Johan 10015678719 Bingoal Pauwels Sauces WB 5Pts
2 217 KAŠPAR Jan 10023567344 ATT Investments 4Pts
3 95 KUKRLE Michael 10008680470 Elkov – Kasper 3Pts
4 85 HERREGODTS Rune 10015281524 Sport Vlaanderen – Baloise 2Pts
5 204 TARTLON Alexander 10023822675 Team Lotto – Kern Haus 1Pts

GENERAL TOTAL

1 52 MEENS Johan 10015678719 Bingoal Pauwels Sauces WB 14Pts
2 217 KAŠPAR Jan 10023567344 ATT Investments 13Pts
3 95 KUKRLE Michael 10008680470 Elkov – Kasper 7Pts
4 204 TARTLON Alexander 10023822675 Team Lotto – Kern Haus 7Pts
5 85 HERREGODTS Rune 10015281524 Sport Vlaanderen – Baloise 4Pts



CLASSEMENT PAR POINTS - POINTS CLASSIFICATION
Organisateur - Organiser : Cze Cycling Tour s.r.o. After Stage 1

Dos
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

No lic UCI
UCI code

Equipe
Team

Pts

Finish of stage

1 85 HERREGODTS Rune 10015281524 Sport Vlaanderen – Baloise 25Pts
2 52 MEENS Johan 10015678719 Bingoal Pauwels Sauces WB 20Pts
3 95 KUKRLE Michael 10008680470 Elkov – Kasper 16Pts
4 217 KAŠPAR Jan 10023567344 ATT Investments 14Pts
5 204 TARTLON Alexander 10023822675 Team Lotto – Kern Haus 12Pts
6 164 FORTIN Filippo 10006547884 Maloja Pushbikers 10Pts
7 131 VAN DIJKE Tim 10022684846 Jumbo–Visma Development Team 9Pts
8 151 BITTNER Pavel 10046718517 Development Team DSM 8Pts
9 72 DE KLEIJN Arvid 10009817693 Human Powered Health 7Pts

10 23 KOCH Jonas 10008032287 Bora – Hansgrohe 6Pts
11 44 GROSU Eduard 10006875159 Drone Hopper – Androni Giocatto 5Pts
12 13 PEAK Barnabas 10010199835 Intermarché – Wanty – Gobert Matériaux 4Pts
13 81 BERCKMOES Jenno 10064927538 Sport Vlaanderen – Baloise 3Pts
14 123 KOPECKY Tomas 10011227227 Abloc CT 2Pts
15 11 DELACROIX Theo 10026934153 Intermarché – Wanty – Gobert Matériaux 1Pts

Sprint 1

1 212 BÁRTA Tomáš 10091212508 ATT Investments 5Pts
2 87 APERS Ruben 10014890793 Sport Vlaanderen – Baloise 3Pts
3 23 KOCH Jonas 10008032287 Bora – Hansgrohe 1Pts

Sprint 2

1 217 KAŠPAR Jan 10023567344 ATT Investments 5Pts
2 85 HERREGODTS Rune 10015281524 Sport Vlaanderen – Baloise 3Pts
3 52 MEENS Johan 10015678719 Bingoal Pauwels Sauces WB 1Pts

GENERAL TOTAL

1 85 HERREGODTS Rune 10015281524 Sport Vlaanderen – Baloise 28Pts
2 52 MEENS Johan 10015678719 Bingoal Pauwels Sauces WB 21Pts
3 217 KAŠPAR Jan 10023567344 ATT Investments 19Pts
4 95 KUKRLE Michael 10008680470 Elkov – Kasper 16Pts
5 204 TARTLON Alexander 10023822675 Team Lotto – Kern Haus 12Pts
6 164 FORTIN Filippo 10006547884 Maloja Pushbikers 10Pts
7 131 VAN DIJKE Tim 10022684846 Jumbo–Visma Development Team 9Pts
8 151 BITTNER Pavel 10046718517 Development Team DSM 8Pts
9 23 KOCH Jonas 10008032287 Bora – Hansgrohe 7Pts

10 72 DE KLEIJN Arvid 10009817693 Human Powered Health 7Pts
11 212 BÁRTA Tomáš 10091212508 ATT Investments 5Pts
12 44 GROSU Eduard 10006875159 Drone Hopper – Androni Giocatto 5Pts
13 13 PEAK Barnabas 10010199835 Intermarché – Wanty – Gobert Matériaux 4Pts
14 87 APERS Ruben 10014890793 Sport Vlaanderen – Baloise 3Pts
15 81 BERCKMOES Jenno 10064927538 Sport Vlaanderen – Baloise 3Pts
16 123 KOPECKY Tomas 10011227227 Abloc CT 2Pts
17 11 DELACROIX Theo 10026934153 Intermarché – Wanty – Gobert Matériaux 1Pts



CLASS. GEN. PAR EQUIPE - GEN. TEAM CLASS.
Organisateur - Organiser : Czech Cycling Tour s.r.o.

Distance - 175 km Average speed - 39,80 km/hAfter Stage 1

1. Sport Vlaanderen – Baloise 13:12:46 -

2. ATT Investments 13:12:46 "

3. Elkov – Kasper 13:12:46 "

4. Bingoal Pauwels Sauces WB 13:12:46 "

5. Team Lotto – Kern Haus 13:12:49 0:03

6. Jumbo–Visma Development Team 13:13:08 0:22

7. Bora – Hansgrohe 13:13:09 0:23

8. Abloc CT 13:13:09 0:23

9. Intermarché – Wanty – Gobert Matériaux 13:13:09 0:23

10. Drone Hopper – Androni Giocatto 13:13:09 0:23

11. Adria Mobil 13:13:09 0:23

12. Development Team DSM 13:13:09 0:23

13. Bardiani–CSF–Faizane 13:13:09 0:23

14. Team BikeExchange – Jayco 13:13:09 0:23

15. Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 13:13:09 0:23

16. Team Vorarlberg 13:13:09 0:23

17. Human Powered Health 13:13:37 0:51

18. Team Felbermayr – Simplon Wels 13:16:57 4:11

19. Maloja Pushbikers 13:20:17 7:31

20. Dukla Banská Bystrica 13:20:45 7:59

21. Voster ATS Team 13:20:45 7:59

22. Santic–Wibatech 13:31:17 18:31



TEAM CAR ORDER
Organisateur - Organiser :Czech Cycling Tour s.r.o. FOR STAGE 2

1 Sport Vlaanderen – Baloise

2 Bingoal Pauwels Sauces WB

3 Elkov – Kasper

4 ATT Investments

5 Team Lotto – Kern Haus

6 Maloja Pushbikers

7 Jumbo–Visma Development Team

8 Bora – Hansgrohe

9 Development Team DSM

10 Human Powered Health

11 Drone Hopper – Androni Giocatto

12 Intermarché – Wanty – Gobert Matériaux

13 Abloc CT

14 Bardiani–CSF–Faizane

15 Uno-X Pro Cycling Team

16 Team BikeExchange – Jayco

17 Adria Mobil

18 Dukla Banská Bystrica

19 Voster ATS Team

20 Team Vorarlberg

21 Team Felbermayr – Simplon Wels

22 Santic–Wibatech

UDIK
Textové pole
Comunique of the Commissaire's Panel nr. 1Nothing to reportHolders of jerseysGeneral clasification     85 HERREGODTS RunePoint clasification       85 HERREGODTS RuneMouintain clasification   52 MEENS Johan   Best young rider         217 KAŠPAR JanWearers of jerseysGeneral clasification     85 HERREGODTS RunePoint clasification       95 KUKRLE Michael Mouintain clasification   52 MEENS JohanBest young rider         217 KAŠPAR Jan 


